Staff Report

Subject: Approval of Amendment #4 to the Lease Agreement between Effingham

County and Renasant Bank

Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent

Department: Administration **Meeting Date:** August 1, 2023

Item Description: Amendment #4 to the Lease Agreement between Effingham County

and Renasant Bank

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends approval of Amendment #4 to the Lease Agreement between Effingham County and Renasant Bank

Executive Summary/Background:

- Renasant Bank currently has a Lease Agreement in place with Effingham County Board of Commissioners that has been extended through August 31, 2023.
- Amendment 4 allows for an extension of the lease term for one additional month, through September 30, 2023.

Alternatives for Commission to Consider

- Approval of Amendment #4 to the Lease Agreement between Effingham County and Renasant Bank
- 2. Take no action.

Recommended Alternative: 1

Other Alternatives: 2

Department Review: County Manager

Funding Source: None

Attachments: Current Lease Agreement and Amendments